News Release



November 20, 2019

Nippon Paint Holdings Co., Ltd.

Headquarters: 2-1-2 Oyodo Kita, Kita-ku, Osaka

Tel: +81-6-6455-9140

Nippon Paint Holdings Makes Donation for Typhoons Relief in Japan

Nippon Paint Holdings Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Osaka, Japan; President: Tetsushi Tado) extends its heartfelt condolences to those affected by Typhoon Faxai (Typhoon 15) and Hagibis (Typhoon 19) that struck Japan in September and October 2019.

Nippon Paint Holdings today announced donation by the company in the amount of 10 million yen to support recovery efforts in the affected areas. The donation will be made through the Japan Platform (JPF), an international emergency humanitarian aid organization.

Nippon Paint Holdings sincerely wishes for the earliest possible recovery of the affected areas.